

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7185/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 16/06/2003 in LPA No. 437/2003 in SCA No. 1273/1987 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

M/S. NUTAN SAURASHTRA ENGG. WORKS

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 29/07/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.
Mr. Rutwik Panda, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Saroj Raichura, Adv.
Mr. H.A. Raichura, Adv.
For M/s. Raichura & Co., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

On the request of counsel for the petitioners, the petition is adjourned for

four weeks as the counsel states that steps have to be taken to challenge the

judgment and order of the Single Judge since by the impugned order, the Division

Bench has held the Letter Patent Appeal is not maintainable.

(Satish K. Yadav)

Court Master

(V.P.Tyagi)

Court Master