

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7185/2004

(From the judgment and order dated 16/06/2003 in LPA No. 437/2003 & SCA No. 1273/1987 of
The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. NUTAN SAURASHTRA ENGG. WORKS

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 19411 of 2005

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 18/08/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Maulik Nanavati, Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

Ms. Shivangi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Tarak Damani, Adv.

Mr. M.P. Shorawala, Adv.

Mr. H.A. Raichura, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned in filing special leave petition (C) No. 19411 of 2005.

Leave granted.

Original record shall be requisitioned.

Pending disposal of the appeals, the State shall not be required to deliver possession of the property in question to the respondent.

[Charanjeet Kaur]

Court Master

[Om Prakash]

Court Master